INDOOR AIR QUALITY
Totaline® 4- Wire Duct Smoke Detectors - Photoelectric, Adjustable Mount
Totaline® 4-Wire Adjustable Mount Photoelectric Duct Smoke Detectors with System Sensor InnovairFlex technology
combines an
innovative col lection of design enhancements and advancements to provide you with the flexibil ity you need to fit almost
any application. Versatile, one unit can accommodate multiple installation footprints to overcome mounting constraints.
The Totaline® P270-3000PL and the P270-D4120W Duct Smoke Detectors are both UL Listed.
Features

inspections at eye level and effective audible and visible notification options. All  Totaline® duct smoke detectors and
accessories are UL l isted.
Part Number Ordering Information
Duct Detectors
Part No. Duct Detectors
P270-3000PL 4-Wire Photoelectric Duct Smoke Detector
P270-3000C 4-Wire Photoelectric Duct Smoke Detector for Canada
P270-D4120W 4-Wire Watertight Photoelectric Duct Smoke Detector
P270-D4S 4-Wire Photoelectric Sensor Only
P270-D4P120 4-Wire Photoelectric Power Component Only
P271-2D51 4-Wire photoelectric Sensor Head
Sampling Tubes
Part No. Sampling Tubes
P271-DST-1.5 1.5 ft. Metal Sampling Tube
P271-DST-3 3 ft. Metal Sampling Tube
P271-DST-5 5 ft. Metal Sampling Tube
P271-DST-10 10 ft. Metal Sampling Tube
P271-ETX Metal Exhaust Tube Extension
Accessories
Part No. Accessories
P271-APA151 Piezo Annunciator
P271-RTS2 Two Sensor Multi-signaling Accessory
P271-RTS2-AOS Two Sensor Multi-signaling Accessory with Strobe
P271-AOS Two Sensor Add-on Strobe for Multi-accessory
P271-RTS151 Remote Test Station
P271-RTS151KEY Remote Test Station with Key
P271-RA100Z Remote Annunciator
P271-MHW Mini-Horn White
Sampling Tube Installation
The sampling tube may be installed from the front or back of the detector. The tube locks securely into place and can be
removed by releasing the front or rear locking tab (front locking tab shown below right).
INDOOR AIR QUALITY